La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low

FINISH
11 - Bright White
Model Numbering System
DISCHARGE PATTERN
2 - 180° Discharge Pattern (Default)
1 - 90° Discharge Pattern
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Radial Flow Diffuser (DRSC, DRAC, DRTC)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-232 www.carnes.com
Notes:
1. Inlet is undersized by 1/8” (3) to fit inside duct.
2. Perforated face free area is approximately 51%.
3. Two Safety Chains are provided as standard feature.
4. Seismic tabs are integral to the construction of each corner.
5. Deflectors are field adjustable between 180° and 90° discharge
pattern, as well as between long (standard) and short discharge
pattern.  The 180° long pattern is shown above.
6. Face assembly and baffle assembly are removable for cleaning.
They remove as two pieces as standard.  One piece construction
of baffle and face assemblies is available on request.
7. This is sized to fit 15/16” and 9/16” flat-face T-bar.
8. Sizing to fit 1-1/2” T-bar is available on request.
9. To surface mount this product, use Auxiliary Frame KXFA. (p. A417)
Nominal
Face Size Dim. A. Dim B. Dim. C. Dim. D.